2
Automatic hose reel type ST
Our topseller the hose reel type ST is a very robust and reliable
version with automatic spring rewind.
Available materials:
	 Steel, powder coated, RAL7032, RAL3000 (Application in dry areas).
	 Stainless steel (Application in wet areas).
	 Stainless steel, electropolished (Application in hygienic areas).

diameter-Ø
[ mm ]
Nominal
diameter/
thread*
F
Max.
press-
ure
Weight Dimensions
[ mm ]
Surface
Ø15 Ø20 Ø25 Ø30 mm Inch bar kg A B C D E G H K
 3/8“ (DN10)
ST14/10 V10710002 14 12 10 3/8“ 300 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Powder coated
ST14/10e V10710011 14 12 10 3/8“ 300 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Stainless steel
ST14/10ep V10710007 14 12 10 3/8“ 300 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Electropolished
ST20/10 V10710005 20 17 10 3/8“ 300 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Powder coated
ST20/10e V10710012 20 17 10 3/8“ 300 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Stainless steel
ST20/10ep V10710010 20 17 10 3/8“ 300 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Electropolished
ST30/10 V10710003 28 10 3/8” 300 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Powder coated
ST30/10e V1071000301 28 10 3/8” 300 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Stainless steel
ST30/10ep V1071000302 28 10 3/8” 300 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Electropolished
ST40/10/2 V10710013 40 37 10 3/8“ 300 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Powder coated
ST40/10/2e V10710014 40 37 10 3/8“ 300 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Stainless steel
ST40/10/2ep V10710015 40 37 10 3/8“ 300 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Electropolished
ST60/10/3e V10710028 57 10 3/8“ 300 32,5 376 406 454 460 500 282 252 530 Stainless steel
ST60/10/3ep On request 57 10 3/8“ 300 32,5 376 406 454 460 500 282 252 530 Electropolished
 1/2“ (DN12)
ST14/12 V10710002-1 12 8 12 1/2“ 200 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Powder coated
ST14/12e V1071001101 12 8 12 1/2“ 200 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Stainless steel
ST14/12ep V1071001102 12 8 12 1/2“ 200 13,0 176 206 239 400 440 75 48 470 Electropolished
ST20/12 V1071000501 17 13 12 1/2“ 200 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Powder coated
ST20/12e V1071001201 17 13 12 1/2“ 200 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Stainless steel
ST20/12ep V1071001202 17 13 12 1/2“ 200 16,0 176 206 239 460 500 75 48 530 Electropolished
ST30/12 V10710004 25 22 12 1/2“ 200 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Powder coated
ST30/12e V1071000401 25 22 12 1/2“ 200 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Stainless steel
ST30/12ep V1071000402 25 22 12 1/2“ 200 18,0 226 256 304 460 500 125 106 530 Electropolished
ST40/12/2 V1071001302 37 12 1/2“ 200 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Powder coated
ST40/12/2e V1071001402 37 12 1/2“ 200 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Stainless steel
ST40/12/2ep V1071001403 37 12 1/2“ 200 22,0 276 306 339 460 500 182 152 530 Electropolished
 3/4“ (DN19)
ST20/19 V10710019 10 7 19 3/4“ 200 17,0 176 206 254 460 500 75 48 530 Powder coated
ST20/19e V10710020 10 7 19 3/4“ 200 17,0 176 206 254 460 500 75 48 530 Stainless steel
ST20/19ep V10710021 10 7 19 3/4“ 200 17,0 176 206 254 460 500 75 48 530 Electropolished
ST40/19/1 V10710025 20 18 19 3/4“ 200 19,0 276 306 354 460 500 182 152 530 Powder coated
ST40/19/1e V10710026 20 18 19 3/4“ 200 19,0 276 306 354 460 500 182 152 530 Stainless steel
ST40/19/1ep V10710027 20 18 19 3/4“ 200 19,0 276 306 354 460 500 182 152 530 Electropolished
ST40/19/2 V10710022 36 30 19 3/4“ 200 25,0 376 406 454 460 500 282 252 530 Powder coated
ST40/19/2e V10710023 36 30 19 3/4“ 200 25,0 376 406 454 460 500 282 252 530 Stainless steel
ST40/19/2ep V10710024 36 30 19 3/4“ 200 25,0 376 406 454 460 500 282 252 530 Electropolished
* You will find the connection threads of the angled swivels on page 44.
6